

## **Bottle Collector and Sorter: Independent Contractor**

Elk River Alliance • Fernie, BC

The Elk River Alliance is looking for an independent contractor to assist with fundraising. This contract would suit a local visitor or local resident who is looking to find some supplemental income while supporting our watershed!

Location: Fernie, BC

Start date: Saturday, December 14th, 2024

End date: Short-term seasonal or ongoing year-round contracts will be considered

## Value of Contract: \$400/month

**Schedule**: 7 days each month, the contractor will collect, sort, count and deposit refundable beverage containers for the Elk River Alliance's bottle drive, running from Saturday through Friday between 9am and 4pm. Requires 2 to 5 hours per day, depending on the season, eg. peak versus shoulder season.

- December 14 to 20, 2024
- January 11 to 18, 2025
- February 8 to 14, 2025
- Etc.. repeating every 4 weeks

Apply: Please email your letter of interest to anne@elkriveralliance.ca Close date: Open until filled

## **Requirements:**

- Class 5 driving license
- Pick-up or vehicle with trailer
- Access once per month to storage space to accommodate 2 truckloads of refundable beverage containers (eg. for the Sunday load and Monday load each month considering Fernie Return-It Bottle Depot is closed on these two days)

## **Responsibilities:**

- Retrieve and sort refundable beverage containers from the wooden donation bin at the Fernie Waste Transfer Station during operating hours
- Count and deposit refundable beverage containers at the Fernie Return-it Bottle Depot during opening hours
- Adhere to guidelines, instructions and policies of the Fernie Waste Transfer Station and Fernie Return-it Bottle Depot
- Adhere to safe work practices for compliance with the policies of the Elk River Alliance and WorkSafe BC

Learn more about the Elk River Alliance by visiting us at **www.elkriveralliance.ca** or follow us at **@elkriveralliance** 

We thank all applicants for their interest and effort in applying for this contract; however, only candidates selected for interviews will be contacted.